
E Auction for the sale of dried Goffee Berrv from

Munnar Division of KFDG

No.DM/MNR / E- Auction / 2L-22 Datez26.O3.2O2S

Material for sale:- Dried Coffee Berry from Munnar Division.

Locations from where delivery has to be taken- Mankulam Sub Unit Office, KFDC, Munnar
Division & Gavi Sub unit office of KFDC Gavi division

SPECIFICATION OF MATERIALS

E-auction will be conducted on 04.04.2024 FN,10.04.2024 FN and,22.04.2024 FN, session
through MSTC e-auction site.

SI,

No

Lot No Name of

produce

Qty Unit GST Place Specification

1 1/ MNR/202' Coffee

Berry

2900 Kg 0 o/o Munnar C. Robusta

2 2/MNR/2025 Coffee

Berry

2900 Kg 0 o/o Munnar C.Robusta

3 3/MNR/2o2s Coffee

Berry

7250 Kg 0 o/o Munnar C. Arabica

4 t/GAYI/202s Coffee

Berry

7750 Kg Oo/o Gavi C.Robusta

KERALA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
(A Govt. of Kerala undertaking)

'AARANYAKOM" KARAPUZHA, KOTTAYAM. 686 OO3.

Phone: 0481-2582640, (MD) 2581204, 2581205 (Oflice), Fax:-M8t-2581338,E-mail: md kfdskl4lqyahqa.eari!
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER,MATTUPETTI ROAD, MUNNAR P

O,IDUKKI
MOBILE:828982 1400,E-MAIL:L&kgunnar@gmail.com,

CIN: U02001 KL1975SGC002660



Description of
materials to be
purchased

E,M.D in Rs, Bank Details Location from where collectlon
is to be made

Coffee Berry

Rs.7750l -

FOR LOT NO. 1/
MNR/2025 &

Rs.7750l-

FOR LOT NO.

2/MNR/2OZ5

Rs. 4000/-
(Arabica)

FOR LOT NO.

3/MNR/202s

A,/c.No.41881388390

IFS Code: S81N0070102

BRANCH:

STATE BANK OF INDIA

KOTTAYAM MAIN BRANCH

SUB UNIT OFFICE,

MANKULAM 5UB UNIT

KFDC MUNNAR DIVISION

Rs.4700/-

FOR LOT NO,

1/GAvt/202s

A/c.No.41881388390

IFS Code : S81N0070102

BRANCH :

STATE BANK OF INDIA

KOTTAYAM MAIN BRANCH

SUB UNIT OFFICE,

GAVI SUB UNIT

KFDC GAVI DIVISION

1. This is the sale of coffee berry crop of the Corporation through E-auction. The terms and

conditaons embodied in this notice shall form part and parcel of the sale conditions for the purchase

of dry coffee berry.

3. The price per Kilogram should be quoted in Rupees. lncrease of auction bid should be multiples
of !/-.

4. The corporation shall have the right to accept or reject the auction or to accept only one lot or
lots. The successful bidder will have to purchase the entire quantity of coffee berry for which his

auction has been accepted by the Corporation.

5. The highest offer received by the Corporation through auction will ordinarily be accepted, but the
corporation reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any offer without assigning any reason

thereof. The Managing Director of the Corporation will finally accept the highest offers or bids only
on confirmation of the same.

6. The E.M.D of the successful bidder shall be treated as part of the sale value

SCHEDULE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

2. The prescribed EMD should be paid in the bank account specified in the schedule.



7. Prior to removal of coffee berry from the store the bidder will have to obtain required transit

passes from the Manager, Concerned after getting the produce verified.

8. The bidder shall be permitted removal of the produce only on remittance of full amount as per the

auction bid in advance.

9. The bidder is liable to abide by all Forests laws and rules.

10. Failure to remit the sale value and the taxes applicable as the case may be within the stipulated

tlme will entail cancellation of the sale by the corporatlon and resale of the material in any other

manner at the risk and loss of the defaulting bldder. The loss if any to the Corporation consequent

on the default shall be treated as arrears of Iand revenue and shall be recovered from the defaulter
under the provisions of all the Revenue Recovery Act or by other legal means if not paid by the

defaulter within a reasonable time as specified by the Corporation. The defaulter however will not

be entitled for gain if any if the price obtained for the material in the subsequent disposal is more

than that quoted by him in the original Tender. The actual proceeds on resale lf a loss to the

Corporatlon the short realisation including all expenditure incidental to such resale including

notification charges incurred by the Corporation will be recovered from the defaulter as aforesaid.

11.The bidder should inspect the coffee berry and collect all the information deemed necessary by

him in this regard before participating the E-Auction. No complaints regarding quality or others will

be entertained after the sale.

12. The E.M.D. of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned to them only after the completion of the

sale procedure.

13. The Corporation reserves the right to cancel the E-auction at any point of time without assigning

any reasons whatsoever.

RDIVISIONAL M

14. Disposal of purchased coffee berry should be done by buyer himself from the location specified

in the schedule.



ft NI/IM N RIE-Au ction/21 -22 Dated 26.O3 .2025

COFFEE, BERRY E-AUCTION
Coffee berry (Robusta) 7550

Kg Coffee berry (Arabica) L250 Kg for'
E- Auction on 04-04-2025

( F. N ) L0-0 4-2025 ( F. N ), & 22-04-2025
(

I

F.N) through MSTC
s. www. mstcecommerce.com

www. kfd c. ke ra I a .gov. i n

P h . 828 9921400,828982L492
s/d

Divisional N/lanager
[Vlunnar

Fbr deta I

Kerala Forest Development
Corporation Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)

EmaiI : kfdlflY# m$smai I com,
d m-mn r. kfdc@ke rala.gov. in


